PUBLISH: Monday, March 21, 2016 LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County
Commissioners, Wednesday, March 23, 2016.

Certified to before me this March 21, 2016.

Mary Beery, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



|| Claims Docket for Newspaper I

For Period: 2/25/2016 to 3/9/2016

Date Claims to be Paid: 3/23/2016

Adams County, Indiana
313 W. Jefferson St.
Decatur, IN 46733

(219) 724-2600

Vendor

Adams Memorial Hospital
Appraisal Research Corporation
Berne Ready Mix

Suburban Propane LP

Butler, Fairman, & Seufert

Cintas Location #338

Decatur True Value

Dealership Holdings LLC

Decatur Daily Democrat

Decatur Tire Center

Everett Refrigeration & E

HML, Inc.

Joe Spaulding

Lehman Feed Mill

Michael Todd And Company
Moser Motor Sales, Inc.

Portland Motor Parts, Inc
Roto-Rooter

Shifferly Dodge

Top Supply Company LLP

Two Brothers Restaurant

Welder Services, Inc.

Burry, Herman, Miller & Brown, P.C.
Adams County Automotive Supply, Inc.
South Adams Community Schools
Purdue University

Waste Management

Don Myers Plumbing

Nussbaum Transmission Ser

Bob's Locksmith Shop

C & S Accessories

Zurcher's Best-One Tire & Auto Care, Inc
Charles M. Tooley

Expert Transmission

Wal-Mart

Advanced Imaging Solutions, Inc.
ERS Wireless Communications
Connie Ellenberger

Gledhill Road Machinery Company
McKesson Medical - Surgical
Forms Management Group, Inc.
Indiana Vital Records Association
Verizon Wireless

Landon Patterson

Holly L. Degitz

CDW Government, Inc.

Personal Touch Specialities & Gifts
Microvote General Corporation

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

Amount

1,957.97
9,592.51
2,308.70

25.50
3,275.00
54.35
1,202.92
506.78
179.61
521.00
106.14
90.00
141.68
1,463.75
683.41
330.52
75.98
200.00
184.95
1,632.35
155.18
38.90
23,746.32
554.60
549.61
421.52
327.42
262.09
100.00
65.00
550.00
249.12
351.12
190.44
97.34
49.65
162.50
150.00
128.75
527.64
473.72
60.00
1,774.21
163.38
133.11
1,219.81
136.63
9,500.00

Vendor

Adams County Solid Waste
Arnold Lumber Co., Inc.
Berne Tri-Weekly News
BSN Sports Inc

Chet's Pest Control

City Of Decatur

Complete Printing Service
Craigville Telephone Comp
Decatur Dental Services
Douglas L. Bauman
Gordon Food Service

The Janitors Supply Company, Inc.

Kiess Electric

Mark S. Gresla, MD
Monroe Water Department
Patrick R Miller

Quill Corporation

Selking International
Stone-Street Quarries, Inc.
Tractor Supply Credit Plan
Underground Pipe & Valve,
Chris Faulkner
CenturyLink

Affolder Implement Sales, Inc.

Tom Magnan

Bauman Upholstery, Inc.

B Secure Alarm Systems, Inc.
Steven M Darling Rev Liv Tr
Indiana Recorders Association

Sam's Engine Clinic
Deborah S. Stimpson
Kristina Nichols
Work Wear Express
Harvest Land Co-op

Adams County Truck Repair, Inc.

Thomas R Krueckeberg
Michael G. Werling
Troyer's Market LLC
Kendall Electric, Inc.
Alpine Falls, Inc.
Deborah A. Schantz

PC Mall-Gov
Stationair's Express
Karla Marbach

Schwartz Steel LLC

J. Lewis Small Company
Petro Reporting Service, Inc.
Cintas Location #G64
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Amount

8.86
5.84
349.98
734.76
30.00
2,773.81
347.00
119.00
314.60
44535
2,360.99
291.04
520.71
420.25
263.30
53.45
23.99
2,800.28
789.85
64.93
165.00
3,835.00
644.22
38.15
36.50
181.00
515.86
570.00
733.04
112.95
228.00
146.89
119.98
3,591.65
1,017.45
152.46
610.00
3,218.09
36.96
45.94
449.40
3,266.04
880.58
663.00
524.65
93.00
222.80
207.87

3/21/2016




Marco Developments, LLC
RICOH USA, INC.
Association of Indiana Counties
Brenda Alexander

Central Customer Charges

3M Electronic Monitoring
Ebberts Seed and Chemical
Star Insurance Agency

Allstar Communications

EMP Technical Group
Commercial Filter Service, Inc.
John Deere Financial

Troyer Brothers, Inc.
CenturyLink

Luginbill Excavating, LLC
Watch Communications

U.S. Aggregates Inc.
Wellman's LandVision

Wex Bank

Jessica Nix

Leonard Corral, Jr.

Elaine Shafley

Jeremy Brown

Redwood Toxicology Laboratory, Inc.
Staples Advantage

DXE Medical, Inc

Fort Wayne Police Training Center

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

4,350.00
1,987.50
30.00
166.05
42334
8,804.25
196.00
9,919.95
1,011.05
130.00
81.13
22271
296.42
64.09
3,270.00
3,287.01
1,933.80
32.00
42.05
995.88
174.00
2,916.67
74.89
363.63
614.94
43.00
250.00

FlexPAC

Decatur Ace Hardware

O'Reilly Auto Parts

Corrisoft

Eric D. Orr, Attorney

James J. Voglewede, Jr.

Indigital Telecom

Advance Auto Parts

Frontier

Dex

Rolf Reporting, Inc.

Indiana Archives & Records Admin
Newegg Business

U.S Postal Service (Postage-By-Phone)
AccessLine Communications
Correctional Counseling, Inc.
HoseandFittings.Com, Inc

DSS Corporation

Electronic Strategies, Inc.

Hoosier Trailer & Truck Equipment, Inc.

Rex W. King

Mike Marbach

Kelly Sickafoose

Richard W. Karcher
Wildman Uniform & Linen
Ashley Jones

Roy J Kaehr

Grand Total

685.34
486.30
97.08
150.00
5,223.44
110.00
4,312.17
3.38
146.93
11.50
397.50
78.12
3,482.08
9,000.00
207.28
650.17
682.94
3,200.00
1,205.00
58,590.00
32.12
41.36
924.00
660.00
686.56
38.28
73.00

234,550.56
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