

PUBLISH: Monday, March 21, 2016

LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County Commissioners, Wednesday, March 23, 2016.

Certified to before me this March 21, 2016.

Mary Beery, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



Claims Docket for Newspaper

Adams County, Indiana
313 W. Jefferson St.
Decatur, IN 46733
(219) 724-2600

For Period: 2/25/2016 to 3/9/2016

Date Claims to be Paid: 3/23/2016

<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>
Adams Memorial Hospital	1,957.97	Adams County Solid Waste	8.86
Appraisal Research Corporation	9,592.51	Arnold Lumber Co., Inc.	5.84
Berne Ready Mix	2,308.70	Berne Tri-Weekly News	349.98
Suburban Propane LP	25.50	BSN Sports Inc	734.76
Butler, Fairman, & Seufert	3,275.00	Chet's Pest Control	30.00
Cintas Location #338	54.35	City Of Decatur	2,773.81
Decatur True Value	1,202.92	Complete Printing Service	347.00
Dealership Holdings LLC	506.78	Craigville Telephone Comp	119.00
Decatur Daily Democrat	179.61	Decatur Dental Services	314.60
Decatur Tire Center	521.00	Douglas L. Bauman	445.35
Everett Refrigeration & E	106.14	Gordon Food Service	2,360.99
H M L, Inc.	90.00	The Janitors Supply Company, Inc.	291.04
Joe Spaulding	141.68	Kiess Electric	520.71
Lehman Feed Mill	1,463.75	Mark S. Gresla, MD	420.25
Michael Todd And Company	683.41	Monroe Water Department	263.30
Moser Motor Sales, Inc.	330.52	Patrick R Miller	53.45
Portland Motor Parts, Inc	75.98	Quill Corporation	23.99
Roto-Rooter	200.00	Selking International	2,800.28
Shifferly Dodge	184.95	Stone-Street Quarries, Inc.	789.85
Top Supply Company LLP	1,632.35	Tractor Supply Credit Plan	64.93
Two Brothers Restaurant	155.18	Underground Pipe & Valve,	165.00
Welder Services, Inc.	38.90	Chris Faulkner	3,835.00
Burry, Herman, Miller & Brown, P.C.	23,746.32	CenturyLink	644.22
Adams County Automotive Supply, Inc.	554.60	Affolder Implement Sales, Inc.	38.15
South Adams Community Schools	549.61	Tom Magnan	36.50
Purdue University	421.52	Bauman Upholstery, Inc.	181.00
Waste Management	327.42	B Secure Alarm Systems, Inc.	515.86
Don Myers Plumbing	262.09	Steven M Darling Rev Liv Tr	570.00
Nussbaum Transmission Ser	100.00	Indiana Recorders Association	733.04
Bob's Locksmith Shop	65.00	Sam's Engine Clinic	112.95
C & S Accessories	550.00	Deborah S. Stimpson	228.00
Zurcher's Best-One Tire & Auto Care, Inc	249.12	Kristina Nichols	146.89
Charles M. Tooley	351.12	Work Wear Express	119.98
Expert Transmission	190.44	Harvest Land Co-op	3,591.65
Wal-Mart	97.34	Adams County Truck Repair, Inc.	1,017.45
Advanced Imaging Solutions, Inc.	49.65	Thomas R Krueckeberg	152.46
ERS Wireless Communications	162.50	Michael G. Werling	610.00
Connie Ellenberger	150.00	Troyer's Market LLC	3,218.09
Gledhill Road Machinery Company	128.75	Kendall Electric, Inc.	36.96
McKesson Medical - Surgical	527.64	Alpine Falls, Inc.	45.94
Forms Management Group, Inc.	473.72	Deborah A. Schantz	449.40
Indiana Vital Records Association	60.00	PC Mall-Gov	3,266.04
Verizon Wireless	1,774.21	Stationair's Express	880.58
Landon Patterson	163.38	Karla Marbach	663.00
Holly L. Degitz	133.11	Schwartz Steel LLC	524.65
CDW Government, Inc.	1,219.81	J. Lewis Small Company	93.00
Personal Touch Specialities & Gifts	136.63	Petro Reporting Service, Inc.	222.80
Microvote General Corporation	9,500.00	Cintas Location #G64	207.87

Marco Developments, LLC	4,350.00	FlexPAC	685.34
RICOH USA, INC.	1,987.50	Decatur Ace Hardware	486.30
Association of Indiana Counties	30.00	O'Reilly Auto Parts	97.08
Brenda Alexander	166.05	Corrisoft	150.00
Central Customer Charges	423.34	Eric D. Orr, Attorney	5,223.44
3M Electronic Monitoring	8,804.25	James J. Voglewede, Jr.	110.00
Ebberts Seed and Chemical	196.00	Indigital Telecom	4,312.17
Star Insurance Agency	9,919.95	Advance Auto Parts	3.38
Allstar Communications	1,011.05	Frontier	146.93
EMP Technical Group	130.00	Dex	11.50
Commercial Filter Service, Inc.	81.13	Rolf Reporting, Inc.	397.50
John Deere Financial	222.71	Indiana Archives & Records Admin	78.12
Troyer Brothers, Inc.	296.42	Newegg Business	3,482.08
CenturyLink	64.09	U.S Postal Service (Postage-By-Phone)	9,000.00
Luginbill Excavating, LLC	3,270.00	AccessLine Communications	207.28
Watch Communications	3,287.01	Correctional Counseling, Inc.	650.17
U.S. Aggregates Inc.	1,933.80	HoseandFittings.Com, Inc	682.94
Wellman's LandVision	32.00	DSS Corporation	3,200.00
Wex Bank	42.05	Electronic Strategies, Inc.	1,205.00
Jessica Nix	995.88	Hoosier Trailer & Truck Equipment, Inc.	58,590.00
Leonard Corral, Jr.	174.00	Rex W. King	32.12
Elaine Shafley	2,916.67	Mike Marbach	41.36
Jeremy Brown	74.89	Kelly Sickafoose	924.00
Redwood Toxicology Laboratory, Inc.	363.63	Richard W. Karcher	660.00
Staples Advantage	614.94	Wildman Uniform & Linen	686.56
DXE Medical, Inc	43.00	Ashley Jones	38.28
Fort Wayne Police Training Center	250.00	Roy J Kaehr	73.00
		Grand Total	<u><u>234,550.56</u></u>